APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER
AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF
ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE
GOVT/UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER
RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE
AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

OJAS GLOBAL SCHOOL
1031137
51100

VILLAGE DEVTOLA, BAIHAR ROAD, BALAGHAT, ,
BALAGHAT, - 481001

Mr. TALLURI VENKATA LAKSHMAIAH
PH.D, M.ED, MBA, MA, MA, IB, B.ED.
51100@cbseshiksha.in

7611112017

http://www.ojas.edu.in/doc/affiliation%20letter%20-%20XII-
2023.pdf

http://ojas.edu.in/doc/Societies%20registration.pdf

http://ojas.edu.in/doc/NOC%20State%20Govt.pdf

http://www.ojas.edu.in/doc/Recoginition%20certificate-
2023.pdf

https://ojas.edu.in/doc/building%20safety%20certificate-
1.pdf

http://www.ojas.edu.in/doc/Fire%20Safety%20Certificate.pdf




7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED
BY THE SCHOOL FOR

https://www.ojas.edu.in/doc/Self-certification.pdf

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

https://www.ojas.edu.in/doc/Water-safety-certificate.jpeg

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA)
MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL

2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT
PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

https://www.ojas.edu.in/doc/Fee-Structure.jpeg

https://www.ojas.edu.in/doc/Yearly%20Planner-2024-

25.pdf

https://www.ojas.edu.in/doc/smc-list-final-2025-26.pdf

https://www.ojas.edu.in/doc/PTA%202025-26.pdf

https://www.ojas.edu.in/doc/Result.pdf

Mr. TALLURI VENKATA LAKSHMAIAH

66

17

24

25

1.7




4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 37 36

RESULT CLASS: Xl

1 2025 22 20

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)
NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

INTERNET FACILITY
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS
NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF
THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

Manish Parihar PGT
Poonam Vadera PGT
SANGEETA LADE TGT

97

91

8100

46 & 551

4 & 1085

YES

25

25

ONE STUDENT GOT COMPARTMENT

ONE STUDENT GOT COMPARTMENT
AND ONE FAILED

https://youtu.be/RpZeKxI-qil

M.A

MA

M.SC



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

SANGEETA CHAUHAN
MRINAL BISEN

RUCHI THAKUR
Gurudev Singh

Arpna Sharma

Anup Asati

Shritee Banerjee
Chameli Kakar

Garima Shrivastava
Chaitan Baghele

Nisha Baig

GAURI DAS

Mrs. Kripi Jethwa
REENA DANODIA
HAMENDRA CHOUHAN
ISHITA BUDHRANI
ABDUL AMISH SHEIKH
RAFIYA KHAN

PAWAN MANGE
SHWETA NEMA
PALASH DUBEY
ASHOK SONI

RUZENA KHAN

NEHA MISHRA
TALLURI VENKATA LAKSHMAIAH
VINOD KUMAR NEMA
Nishant Tiwari
PRAMOD SHARNAGAT

CHANDRAKANT BAHESHWAR

PGT

TGT

PRT

OTHER

OTHER

PGT

TGT

PRT

PGT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

OTHER

PGT

OTHER

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PRINCIPAL

PGT

PGT

PET

PGT

M.A

M.A

M.MUS

M.LIB

M.A

M.Tech

Bed

BA

B.com CAIPCC, MBA
M.A., Ded ESEMR
M.A. Psycology

MA ENGLIS LIT
MBA

BA

MA

MA

B.SC

B.SC

M.Com

b.com

MBA

M.Sc, MA ENGLISH
M.Sc

B.E.

PHD, MBA, MA. ,MA
POST GRADUATE
MA

B.PED

M.Sc



33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

SAURABH CHOURASIA

SHYNI RAJESH

SAMINA ANJUM QURESHI

MOHAMMAD TABARAK ALI

AMBER MANGE

SYED GAYUR ALI

RAINY JAIN

NISHA BADAI

DIKSHA THAKRE

SHOYEB KHAN

HARSHA SONWANE

MANJU RAUT

DAMINI RAHANGDALE

AASHIYA ANWAR

SWATI FUNDEY

ARUN MESHRAM

ALINA NAAZ

SACHIN BISEN

JYOTI YADAV

DIVYANEE CHOUHAN

SUSHMA CHOUDHARY

MUSKAN JETHWANI

SARASWATI GANGULI

NEHA RAHANGDALE

DEEPIKA KAWRE

BARKHA SHINDE

APEKSHA KHARE

ALVIRA SIDDIQUI

MONIKA MESHRAM

PGT

TGT

TGT

OTHER

PGT

OTHER

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

OTHER

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

M.TECH

M.Sc

MA

BCA

M.COM

BA

M.SC , MICROBIOLOGY

M.SC

M.SC

M.SC

M.SC

M.COM

B.SC.

M.SC

MA

B.COM

B.Pharma

BA MUSIC

MA HINDI

B.SC.

M.SC

MBA

M.SC

B.SC.

M.SC CS

B.SC. IT MA SOCIOLOGY

M.SC

BA

MA



62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

Shilpa Dutta
Aparna Roy
POONAM MISHRA
AVINASH PATLE

Tuphan Singh Marskole

SHRADDHA FULSUNGE

AKSHAY AMIN
SHIVANI MESHRAM
Ragini Katre

aarti sen
CHANDANI MISHRA
BABITA PATLE
KIRAN TEMBHARE
MANJU LILHARE
RAHUL LILHARE
NIKITA KHERWAR
S N JYOTI

PRITI PATLE
MANJU GANGULY

SMITA VILAS CHOLE

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PET

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

B TECH

M.SC

B.SC.

M.SC

MA

B.SC.

M.SC MATHEMATICS
B.Sc., PGDCA, ITI
M.SC

M.SC

MA

B.SC.

M.SC

MA

Polytechnic

MA

MA

MA

BA, B.SC

M.SC



