

APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	OJAS GLOBAL SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1031137
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	51100
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	VILLAGE DEVTOLA, BAIHAR ROAD, BALAGHAT, , BALAGHAT, - 481001
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Mr. TALLURI VENKATA LAKSHMAIAH
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	PH.D, M.ED, MBA, MA, MA, IB, B.ED.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	51100@cbseshiksha.in
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	7611112017

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	http://www.ojas.edu.in/doc/affiliation%20letter%20-%20XII-2023.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	http://ojas.edu.in/doc/Societies%20registration.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	http://ojas.edu.in/doc/NOC%20State%20Govt.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	http://www.ojas.edu.in/doc/Recognition%20certificate-2023.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://ojas.edu.in/doc/building%20safety%20certificate-1.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	http://www.ojas.edu.in/doc/Fire%20Safety%20Certificate.pdf

7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://www.ojas.edu.in/doc/Self-certification.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://www.ojas.edu.in/doc/Water-safety-certificate.jpeg

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMENTS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.ojas.edu.in/doc/Fee-Structure.jpeg
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://www.ojas.edu.in/doc/Yearly%20Planner-2024-25.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://www.ojas.edu.in/doc/smc-list-final-2025-26.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://www.ojas.edu.in/doc/PTA%202025-26.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://www.ojas.edu.in/doc/Result.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Mr. TALLURI VENKATA LAKSHMAIAH
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	66
	PGT	17
	TGT	24
	PRT	25
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.7

4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	1
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	1

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	37	36	97	ONE STUDENT GOT COMPARTMENT

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	22	20	91	ONE STUDENT GOT COMPARTMENT AND ONE FAILED

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	8100
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	46 & 551
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	4 & 1085
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	25
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	25
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/RpZeKxl-qil

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Manish Parihar	PGT	M.A
2	Poonam Vadera	PGT	MA
3	SANGEETA LADE	TGT	M.SC

4	SANGEETA CHAUHAN	PGT	M.A
5	MRINAL BISEN	TGT	M.A
6	RUCHI THAKUR	PRT	M.MUS
7	Gurudev Singh	OTHER	M.LIB
8	Arpna Sharma	OTHER	M.A
9	Anup Asati	PGT	M.Tech
10	Shritee Banerjee	TGT	Bed
11	Chameli Kakar	PRT	BA
12	Garima Shrivastava	PGT	B.com CA IPCC, MBA
13	Chaitan Baghele	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	M.A. , Ded ESEMR
14	Nisha Baig	OTHER	M.A. Psychology
15	GAURI DAS	PGT	MA ENGLIS LIT
16	Mrs. Kripi Jethwa	OTHER	MBA
17	REENA DANODIA	TGT	BA
18	HAMENDRA CHOUHAN	TGT	MA
19	ISHITA BUDHRANI	TGT	MA
20	ABDUL AMISH SHEIKH	PGT	B.SC
21	RAFIYA KHAN	TGT	B.SC
22	PAWAN MANGE	PGT	M.Com
23	SHWETA NEMA	PRT	b.com
24	PALASH DUBEY	TGT	MBA
25	ASHOK SONI	PGT	M.Sc, MA ENGLISH
26	RUZENA KHAN	PGT	M.Sc
27	NEHA MISHRA	PRT	B.E.
28	TALLURI VENKATA LAKSHMAIAH	PRINCIPAL	PHD, MBA, MA. ,MA
29	VINOD KUMAR NEMA	PGT	POST GRADUATE
30	Nishant Tiwari	PGT	MA
31	PRAMOD SHARNAGAT	PET	B.PED
32	CHANDRAKANT BAHESHWAR	PGT	M.Sc

33	SAURABH CHOURASIA	PGT	M.TECH
34	SHYNI RAJESH	TGT	M.Sc
35	SAMINA ANJUM QURESHI	TGT	MA
36	MOHAMMAD TABARAK ALI	OTHER	BCA
37	AMBER MANGE	PGT	M.COM
38	SYED GAYUR ALI	OTHER	BA
39	RAINY JAIN	PGT	M.SC , MICROBIOLOGY
40	NISHA BADAJ	PGT	M.SC
41	DIKSHA THAKRE	PGT	M.SC
42	SHOYEB KHAN	PGT	M.SC
43	HARSHA SONWANE	TGT	M.SC
44	MANJU RAUT	TGT	M.COM
45	DAMINI RAHANGDALE	PRT	B.SC.
46	AASHIYA ANWAR	PRT	M.SC
47	SWATI FUNDEY	TGT	MA
48	ARUN MESHARAM	OTHER	B.COM
49	ALINA NAAZ	PRT	B.Pharma
50	SACHIN BISEN	TGT	BA MUSIC
51	JYOTI YADAV	TGT	MA HINDI
52	DIVYANEE CHOUHAN	PRT	B.SC.
53	SUSHMA CHOUDHARY	PRT	M.SC
54	MUSKAN JETHWANI	OTHER	MBA
55	SARASWATI GANGULI	PRT	M.SC
56	NEHA RAHANGDALE	TGT	B.SC.
57	DEEPIKA KAWRE	TGT	M.SC CS
58	BARKHA SHINDE	TGT	B.SC. IT MA SOCIOLOGY
59	APEKSHA KHARE	PRT	M.SC
60	ALVIRA SIDDIQUI	PRT	BA
61	MONIKA MESHARAM	PRT	MA

62	Shilpa Dutta	PRT	B TECH
63	Aparna Roy	PRT	M.SC
64	POONAM MISHRA	PRT	B.SC.
65	AVINASH PATLE	PGT	M.SC
66	Tuphan Singh Marskole	PET	MA
67	SHRADDHA FULSUNGE	TGT	B.SC.
68	AKSHAY AMIN	TGT	M.SC MATHEMATICS
69	SHIVANI MESHARAM	PRT	B.Sc., PGDCA, ITI
70	Ragini Katre	TGT	M.SC
71	aarti sen	PRT	M.SC
72	CHANDANI MISHRA	TGT	MA
73	BABITA PATLE	PRT	B.SC.
74	KIRAN TEMBHARE	PRT	M.SC
75	MANJU LILHARE	PRT	MA
76	RAHUL LILHARE	OTHER	Polytechnic
77	NIKITA KHERWAR	PRT	MA
78	S N JYOTI	PRT	MA
79	PRITI PATLE	PRT	MA
80	MANJU GANGULY	PRT	BA, B.SC
81	SMITA VILAS CHOLE	TGT	M.SC